

WEL /SEC/2023

May 17, 2023

To,

| BSE Limited | National Stock Exchange of India Limited |
|--------------------------------------|--|
| 1 st Floor, Rotunda Bldg, | Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, |
| Dalal Street, Fort, | Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), |
| Mumbai - 400 001. | Mumbai - 400 051. |
| Scrip Code: 532553 | NSE Symbol: WELENT |

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Conference Call Invite

The Company is scheduling Conference Call on **Friday**, **May 19**, **2023 at 5:00 pm (Indian Standard Time)** to give update on performance/earnings of the Compay at the end of Q4FY23.

Please find attached details of Conference Call.

Thanking you.

For Welspun Enterprises Limited

Nidhi Tanna Company Secretary ACS - 30465

Welspun Enterprises Limited Welspun House, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013, India. T : +91 22 6613 6000 / 2490 8000 F : +91 22 2490 8020 E-mail : companysecretary_wel@welspun.com Website : www.welspunenterprises.com Registered Address: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, District Kutch, Gujarat 370 110, India. T : +91 28 3666 2222 F : +91 28 3627 9010



Welspun Enterprises Limited

Cordially invites you to its

Q4 FY23 Earnings Conference Call

Day/Date: Friday, May 19th, 2023 Time: 5:00 pm IST|7:30 am USA EDT|12:30 pm UK|7:30 pm HK/SG

Request you to pre-register for the call on the below link: <u>WEL_Q4FY23_Earnings_Call</u>

Participants:

Mr. Sandeep Garg

Managing Director - Welspun Enterprises Ltd.

Mr. Akhil Jindal

Group CFO & Head Strategy - Welspun Group

Mr. Lalit Jain

CFO Welspun Enterprises Ltd.

Mr. Salil Bawa

Head, Group Investor Relations - Welspun Group

Mr. Siddharth Bharadwaj

Investor Relations - Welspun Enterprises Ltd.

| Access Numbers | |
|-------------------|-------------------------|
| Primary Number | +91 22 6280 1309 |
| | +91 22 7115 8210 |
| Toll Free Number: | USA: 1 866 746 2133 |
| | UK: 0 808 101 1573 |
| | Singapore: 800 101 2045 |
| | Hong Kong: 800 964 448 |

We look forward to your participation

RSVP

Strategic Growth Advisors Pvt. Ltd., Mr. Jigar Kavaiya / Mr. Pratik Shah Contact: +91 99206 02034 / +91 98700 30585

About Welspun Enterprises Ltd.

Welspun Enterprises Ltd. (WEL), part of the \$2.3 Bn Welspun Group, is an infrastructure development company focusing on Road and Water & Wastewater segments. The Company also has investments in Oil & Gas Exploration.

For more information and financial results, please visit www.welspunenterprises.com